

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SNOQUALMIE

AB25-007 January 13, 2025 Appointment

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION

TITLE:	AB25-007: 2025 Mayor Pro Tem Election		 Discussion Only Action Needed: 		
RECOMMENDED ACTION:	Nominate a Councilmember to serve as Mayor Pro Tem.		☑ Motion□ Ordinance□ Resolution		
DEPARTMENT:	City Council				
STAFF:	Deana Dean, City Clerk				
COMMITTEE:	n/a	Meeting Date: n/a			
EXHIBITS:	1. City Council Rules of Procedure – Rule 4				

SUMMARY

At the first meeting of a new council, or periodically, the members, thereof, by majority vote, shall designate one of their number as mayor pro tempore for such period as the council may specify, to serve in the absence or temporary disability of the mayor.

HISTORY

2012	Unknown	2017	Bob Jeans	2022	James Mayhew
2013	Kathi Prewitt	2018	Bryan Holloway	2023	Bryan Holloway
2014	Kathi Prewitt	2019	Bryan Holloway	2024	Bryan Holloway
2015	Kathi Prewitt	2020	James Mayhew		
2016	Bob Jeans	2021	James Mayhew		

The Councilmember nominated to serve as Mayor Pro Tem will appoint the 2025 City Council Liaisons to Commissions and Advisory Committees, and appoint a Chair and Councilmembers to each Council Committee.

RECOMMENDED ACTION

MOVE to nominate Councilmember ______ to serve as Mayor Pro Tem.